

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15830/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2001 in CR 356/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE, RATIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer  
for interim relief )

Date : 24/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Singh, Adv.  
for Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is  
allowed.

Issue notice.

On the next date of hearing the petitioner shall  
make a statement regarding the status of the suit  
pending in the trial court.

.SP1

Sarita (Radha Rani Bhatia)@@  
AA

Court Master@@

AAAAAAAAAAAA

A