

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4396 OF 2002

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE, RATIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 26/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Yugant R. Marlapalle, Adv.  
Mr. Govind Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The order impugned being an interim order, we see no reason to interfere. Since, the main suit is pending it should be decided expeditiously preferably within six months. Any observation made by the trial Court and the High Court will not affect the merit of the case. The appeals are disposed of accordingly.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4396 OF 2002

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE, RATIA

... APPELLANT

VERSUS

RAJINDER KUMAR & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

ORDER

The order impugned being an interim order, we see no reason to interfere. Since, the main suit is pending it should be decided expeditiously preferably within six months. Any

observation made by the trial Court and the High Court will not affect the merit of the case. The appeals are disposed of accordingly.

.....J.  
( H.K. SEMA )

.....J.  
( MARKANDEY KATJU )

NEW DELHI,  
MARCH 26, 2008.